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IN REPLY R E F E R TO 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
Drawer 1857 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

November 3, 1964 

Tenneco O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 1031 
Midland, Texas 79701 

Attention: Mr. A. W. Lang 

Gentlemen: 

Your l e t t e r of October 21, 1964, requests our approval to commingle the 
Strawn formation o i l and gas produced from Tenneco O i l Company's No. 1 
USA - Hudson and No. 1 USA - Continental "B" Unit wells. The wells are 
located i n the SW%NW% sec. 5 and SE%NW% sec. 6, T. 19 S., R. 32 E., Lea 
County, New Mexico, on leases New Mexico 0319697 and LC 071857-B, respec­
t i v e l y . The production from these wells i s to be commingled with that 
from the No. 1 USA - Continental and No. 1 USA - Continental "A" Unit wells 
ar the central commingling i n s t a l l a t i o n approved by our l e t t e r of August 18, 

Tl> ; ethod of measurement and the system for commingling the o i l and gas 
pri,ducaon from these four wells as discussed by your application and 
described by the diagram attached thereto, i s hereby approved. Such 
approval i s subject, however, to l i k e approval by the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission and to the requirement that Tenneco f i l e with 
t h i s o f f i c e a communitization agreement whereby the NW% sec. 6, T. 19 S., 
R. 32 E., is communitized i n a 160-acre t r a c t f o r the production of o i l 
and associated hydrocarbons from the Strawn formation. 

You are also requested to n o t i f y the D i s t r i c t Engineer, U. S. Geological 
Survey, P. 0. Box 1157, Hobbs, New Mexico, when the additional wells are 
added to the i n s t a l l a t i o n so that a f i e l d inspection of the f a c i l i t i e s 
can be made. 

Returned herewith are three copies of an instrument e n t i t l e d "Amendment to 
Agreement to Commingle Production". The agreement does not require our 
approval inasmuch as such approval i s accomplished by t h i s l e t t e r . 

Sincerely yours 
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January k, 19&5 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Dan Nutter 

Gentlemen: 

Attached are Xerox copies of a l e t t e r from the o i l transporter 
approving the commingling of our USA-Hudson Lease with the USA-
Continental Unit and the USA-Continental "A" Unit, a l l i n the Lusk 
Strawn Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

In telephone conversation, this date, between Mr. Utz and Mr. Riggs, 
concerning the approval of this commingling application, i t was noted 
that the original of this l e t t e r had not been received by you. I f 
any further information is needed or these copies of the l e t t e r w i l l 
not suffice, please c a l l us collect at Mutual 3-^621, Midland, Texas. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

Re: Commingling of Leases 
Lusk Strawn Pool 

4< F. Carnes 
Di s t r i c t Production Foreman 

LMR:jo 
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December j , 196k 

Nev Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 2083 

Santa Fe, Nev Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. A. L . Porter, Jr . 
Gent lessen: 

Tenneco Oil Company rectaeats permission to coaaaingle production 
from the USA-Hudson Lease, of Section 5, T-19-S, SR-32-E, 
Lea County, Nev Mexico, aad the presently commingled USA-Continental 
Unit and USA-Continental. "A" Onit (approved by administrative order 
CTB-129), E/2 of Section 6, T-19-0, R-32-E, Lea County, Nev Mexico, 
a l l in the Lusk Strawn Pool. 

Attached in triplicate ar« location plats and schematic diagrams of 
the coaainsling faci l i t ies fie signed in accordance with the Commission's 
Manual for the Installation and Operation of Ckastaiagliiig Faci l i t ies . 
The tank battery w i l l be located on the USA-Continental Unit. Present 
faci l i t ies wi l l be expanded to conform with the attached schematic. 

Also attached are: letter of consent to coasaingle from the United 
States Geological Survey; cesjiirujliag permit executed by twenty 
parties owning an Interest in the above-mentioned leases; copj of 
letter and proof of mailing to the o i l transporter and remaining 
parties owning an interest in the leases; and Table tk>» 1 shoving 
the division of lease ownership. 

Tbe copies of the Agreement to Caxsmin&le Produetion and Table Kb. 1 
vere set up for peraission to commingle the USA-Continental "E" Unit 
vith the other leases. However, this lease proved to be dry so that 
permission is not required, for i t . 

Your early consideration of this request w i l l be appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 

TSHHBCO OIL COMPANY 

A. W. Lang 
District Production Superintendent 

LMR:jo 
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*2. E. Brown & w i f e , Oleo 
P.O. Box 68 
Ar tes ia , !fev Ifexico 

Estate c f W.1T. Price 
305 r i s k Bldg. 
Amar i i l o , Texas 

Sanders Terry 
Route 1, Box 123 
Ar tes i a , Mew Mexico 

Jack Ta B l a i r P w i r e , "vary Sue 
V a J i over Bldg. 
I-Iidlaad, Texas 

McFarland Corp. 
3612 West Wall 
Midland, Texas 

Si n c l a i r O i l & Gas Company 
P.O. Box iVfO 
Midland, Texas 

William A. Hudson I I & wife Betty 
F i r s t National Bldg. 
Fort Worth, Texas 
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T. E. Brown, Sr. & Jr. 
P.O. Box 68 
Ar te s i a , New Mexico 
c/o Brown Pipe a Supply of Artesia 

Texas Crude O i l Co. 
P.O. Box 12405 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Claudine Brown Thorp 
1240 - I 9 t h Street 
Beaumont, Texas 

Kincaid & Watson Drlg. Co. 
207 West 4th 
Artesia, New Mexico 
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J . L. Buckley & wi fe Ri ta 
2212 Harvard 
Midland, Texas 

Roger S. Cummings & wipe, Nancy 
2014 Bedford 
Midland, Texas 

Continental O i l Co. 
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Texas-New Mexico Pipe line (km^m? 
P. 0. Box 1510 
Midlaoad̂  Texas 

Gtmtleiaen: 

Tenneco Oil Caiigpaay is requesting peraission froa tbe Wm Mexico 
Oil Conservation Coamission to coaaaingle produetion from tlie 
USA-Continental Unit SE/4 of Sectioa 6, tfce USA-Continental "A" 
Unit, W/% Qt Section. 6, and the DBA-H\id»oa Leaae, m/h of Section 
5, a i l io E-i$MS, R*38*E# Lea Comty, mm Wmkm* Wm tank bat­
tery wiH be located oa Has USA-Contiaeatal lfe.it at its present 
location. Present facilities v i l l be expaaded to conform to 
mw Mexico Oil Conservatioa Coraffiission re^uirementsu Tou are 
presently taking commingled, produetion froa &m UBA-Coatineatal 
Unit aad. UBA-Coatiaeatal "A" Unit aad will be taking from the 
USA-Hti&saa Lease \ipon appromL of this request. 

Please send a letter of your consent to comingle production froa 
these leases to tte Hev Mexico Oil Coaservatloa Ccasaission, Atten­
tion, Mr. A. L . Barter, J r . , Box 2088, Santa Fe, Sew Mexico §7503., 
with a carbon copy to us. 

Yours •very truly, 

TEMBCO OIL COMPAQ 
ORIGINAL 

SIGNED BY 
A. W. LANG 

A. W. Lang 
District Production Sw êrtetesfcdent 

LMR:bp 

cc; Ke-H Mexico Oil Coasersration Cojoisaioa - Santa Pe. lu M. 
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SENT TO 

Continental Oil Company 
STREET AND NO. 

P. 0. Box 1377 
CITY AND STATE 

. Roswell, New Mexico 
If you want a return receipt, check which 
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CERTIFIMJ HAIL * KRE 

C Goatiaeatai Oil Company 
p. o» lost isrt 
Rosvell, Nev Hexico 

Attentions Mr. Bill Ball 
Re: Lusk Area 

Lea County; Wm Mexico 

Q&ntlmmm 

Please refer to Cccraingling Agreements recently forwardad 
to you covering l / t §m%$m 6, f - l ^ -S , E<*$g*g, Lea County, 
WW Hexico. f o date have not received tbe executed 
copies from yoa. 

Attached is letter from 0. S* G. S. titoiea reflect* ttoeir 
P approval of the above merAiom^ Oommiagling Agreejaents. 

Your earliest possible attention to this matter v i l l be 
greatly appreciates. 

lours t ru ly , 

T s m m OIL COMPANY 

Robert K. W$l|>it» 
Landman 

3s 
eei Ur. Larry Riggs 
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Mr. W. M. mee 
yisk Bunding 
Anarlllo, Texas 

Bear Sir* 

Bes Lu«2c Area 
Lea 0oa*sl§r, Hw Mexico 

0 * « * » * **v» <5) copies ©f Qmm$m@£am Ammmm 
covwlag ths B/» Section 6, 1 * ^ 2'flWwfr, 
S S ^ * 0 * enclosed is Jtofeter dated August 18* 
Wm, mm tin© ll. S. e. S. shoving its approval «r ftaae. 

X* i*jre#»i*Stt you aa£ p r wm execute tAl copies 
ftflrj have Bertie Itolaad execute milrmtms- m>& m 
1*a*9*°&&& Wmwmrn ©f the mtetim of i» O S s ^ W 
ceased. Pl««se Mt»m al l copies to this offltt for our 

Ifouae* tgruly, 

TfiiiHBCO OIL C(WP.ANr 

ORIGINAL SIGNED B y 
ROBERT K. W t L P i T 2 

Rob«*t ic* wtaptts 

te 
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If you want re­
stricted deliv­
ery, check here 

• SOt fee 
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I N T E R N A T I O N A L M A I L 

(See other side) 



JDMrlz 
2-9-65 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION 

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered i n t o t h i s /^T^f day o f 
Vf {,<•.<< <,. tj. > 1965, by and between Tenneco O i l Company, a 

Delaware c o r p o r a t i o n , h e r e i n a f t e r sometimes r e f e r r e d t o as "Operator", 
and the other undersigned p a r t i e s hereto, h e r e i n a f t e r sometimes r e ­
f e r r e d to as "The Other P a r t i e s Hereto". 

W I T N E S S E T H , T H A T : 

WHEREAS, Operator and c e r t a i n of The Other Part i e s Hereto d i d , 
under date of August 7, 1964, make and enter i n t o t h a t c e r t a i n Agree­
ment to Commingle Production, covering and applying t o c e r t a i n lands 
l y i n g and s i t u a t e d i n Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., 
Lea County, New Mexico; and 

WHEREAS, under date of October 21, 1964, Operator and c e r t a i n of 
The Other P a r t i e s Hereto d i d make and enter i n t o t h a t Amendment t o 
Agreement t o Commingle Production whereby a d d i t i o n a l lands l y i n g and 
s i t u a t e d i n Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. were made 
subject t o the Agreement t o Commingle Production dated August 7, 
1964; and 

WHEREAS, Operator and The Other P a r t i e s Hereto d e s i r e t o f u r t h e r 
amend the aforesai d Agreement t o Commingle Production as h e r e i n a f t e r 
provided. 

NOW, THEREFORE, i n con s i d e r a t i o n of the sum of One D o l l a r ($1.00) 
and other good and valuable considerations and f o r the b e n e f i t s t o be 
derived herefrom, the p a r t i e s hereto do hereby covenant, c o n t r a c t and 
agree as f o l l o w s : 

I . 

The p a r t i e s hereto do hereby acknowledge r e c e i p t of the Agreement 
to Commingle Production dated August 7, 1964 and the Amendment t o Agree­
ment to Commingle Production dated October 21, 1964 and f u r t h e r acknow­
ledge t h a t they are f a m i l i a r w i t h the terms, p r o v i s i o n s and con d i t i o n s 
t h e r e o f . Said Agreement and Amendment are hereby incorporated herein 
by reference w i t h the same force and e f f e c t as i f the same were set 
f o r t h herein i n f u l l . 

I I . 

E x h i b i t "A" of the Agreement dated August 7, 1964 as amended by 
Amendment dated October 21, 1964 i s hereby changed t o include a d d i t i o n a l 
lands which are described i n the attached E x h i b i t "A" as Communitized 
Areas No. 5 and No. 6. E x h i b i t "A" s h a l l be the E x h i b i t "A" which i s 
attached hereto and made a p a r t hereof f o r a l l purposes h e r e i n . 

I I I . 

Except as hereby amended, said Agreement t o Commingle Production, 
as amended by the Amendment dated October 21, 1964, s h a l l be and r e ­
main otherwise unchanged i n a l l of i t s terms p r o v i s i o n s and c o n d i t i o n s . 



IV. 

This Amendment may be executed i n any number of counterparts 
w i t h the same force and e f f e c t as i f a l l of the p a r t i e s hereto had 
executed one and the same instrument and s h a l l be b i n d i n g upon the 
p a r t i e s who execute said instrument, regardless of whether a l l of 
the p a r t i e s hereto execute t h i s instrument or any counterpart thereof. 

V. 

This Amendment s h a l l be e f f e c t i v e as of 7:00 A.M., M.S.T., the i 
day of , 19 . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t h i s instrument i s executed as o f the day 
and year f i r s t above w r i t t e n , but e f f e c t i v e as hereinabove provided. 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

By K 
id A t t o r n e y - i n - F a c t ^ Agent and Attorney-

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY 

Attorney-in-Fact 

T. Brown 

Cleo Brown 

The Estate of W. N. Price, Deceased 

By_ 

B e r t i e Noland Price, a Widow, 
I n d i v i d u a l l y and as Independent 
Executrix of the Estate of L. M. 
Price, Deceased 

Dorothy Price, a/k/a Dorothy W. Price 

Paul Terry 

Bv 
Sanders Terry, A t t o r n e y - i n - F a c t 
f o r Paul Terry 



J u l i a Terry 

By 
Sanders Terry, Attorney-in-Fact 
f o r J u l i a Terry 

Jack N. B l a i r 

Mary Sue B l a i r 

McFARLAND CORPORATION 

By 
President 

SINCLAIR OIL & GAS COMPANY 

By 

Betty C. Hudson 

W i l l i a m A. Hudson, I I 

TEXAS CRUDE OIL COMPANY, a 
par t n e r s h i p composed of Stanley 
Weiner, Charles Weiner and 
Ted Weiner 

By 
Stanley Weiner 

By 
Charles Weiner 

By 
Ted Weiner 

T. E. Brown, J r . 

Frances Brown 

Claudine Brown Thorp 



KINCAID AND WATSON DRILLING COMPANY 

By 
President 

Estate o f J. L. Buckley, Deceased 

By 

R i t a Buckley 

Roger S. Cummings 

Nancy Cummings 

John H. T r i g g 

Pauline V. T r i g g 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

By 
Regional Supervisor 

United States Geological Survey 

W. A. N o r r i s 

Jeanette C. Nor r i s 

Charles G. Taylor 

Gwendolyn R. Taylor 

Wilma D. Moleen 



AMAX PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

By 

BEARD OIL COMPANY 

By 

Bruce Anderson 

Jacqueline Anderson 

THE SUPERIOR OIL COMPANY 

By 



EXHIBIT "A 

A t t a c h e d t o and made a p a r t o f t h a t c e r t a i n Amendment t o 
Agreement t o Commingle P r o d u c t i o n d a t e d t h e day o f 

, 1965 by and between TENNECO OIL COMPANY and 
o t h e r p a r t i e s owning i n t e r e s t s i n t h e l e a s e s d e s c r i b e d below. 

Communitized Area No. 1: 

Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. 

S e c t i o n 6: SE/4 

Lea County, New Mexico 

C o n t a i n i n g 160 acr e s , more o r l e s s . 

T r a c t No. 1: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

T r a c t No. 2: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America. 
C o n t i n e n t a l O i l Company. 
NM 0309376 ( f o r m e r l y LC 071856). 
October 1, 1950. 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 6: W/2 SE/4, SE/4 SE/4. 
120. 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f Amtjrica. 
B e t t y C. Hudson. 
NM 0319697. 
November 1, 1962. 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 

NE/4 SE/4. S e c t i o n 6: 
40. 

Communitized Area No. 2: 

Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. 

S e c t i o n 6: NE/4 

Lea County, New Mexico 

C o n t a i n i n a 160.00 a c r e s , more o r l e s s . 



T r a c t No. 3: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America. 
C o n t i n e n t a l O i l Company. 
LC-071857-B. 
October 1, 1950. 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 6: NE/4 NE/4, W/2 NE/4. 
120. 

T r a c t No. 4: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America. 
B e t t y C. Hudson. 
NM 0319697. 
November 1, 1962. 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 6: SE/4 NE/4. 
40. 

Communitized Area No 

Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. 

S e c t i o n 6: NW/4 

Lea County, New Mexico 

C o n t a i n i n g 162.67 a c r e s , more o r l e s s 

T r a c t No. 5: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f A c r e s : 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
C o n t i n e n t a l O i l Company 
NM 0309376 ( f o r m e r l y LC 071856) 
October 1, 1950 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 6: 
82.67 

L o t s 1 and 2 (W/2 NW/4) 

T r a c t No. 6: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
C o n t i n e n t a l O i l Company 
LC 071857-B 
October 1, 1950 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 6: E/2 NW/4. 
80.00 
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Communitized Area No. 4: 

Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. 

S e c t i o n 5: NW/4 

Lea County, New Mexico 

C o n t a i n i n g 160.00 a c r e s , more o r l e s s . 

T r a c t No. 7: 

Lessor: 
Lessees o f Record: 

S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No . o f A c r e s : 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America. 
W. N. P r i c e and Dorothy W. P r i c e , 
h i s w i f e , Jack N. B l a i r and Mary 
Sue B l a i r , h i s w i f e , McFarland 
C o r p o r a t i o n , S i n c l a i r O i l & Gas 
Company, Texas Crude O i l Company, 
a p a r t n e r s h i p composed o f S t a n l e y 
Weiner, C h a r l e s Weiner and Ted 
Weiner. 

NM 0309376 ( f o r m e r l y LC 071856) 
October 1, 1950 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 5: E/2 NW/4 
80.00 

T r a c t No. 8: 

Lessor: 

Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e s S t a t e s o f America 
B e t t y C. Hudson 
NM 0319697 
November 1, 1962. 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 5: W/2 NW/4 
80.00 

Communitized Area No. 5: 

Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. 

S e c t i o n 8: SW/4 

Lea County, New Mexico 

C o n t a i n i n g 160.00 acre s , more o r l e s s . 

T r a c t No. 9: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
John H. T r i g g 
NM-0750 
December 1, 1951 
Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 8: S/2 SW/4, NW/4 SW/4. 
120 
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T r a c t No. 10: 

Lessor: U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
Lessee o f Record: P a u l i n e V. T r i g g 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: NM-0750-A 
Date o f Lease: December 1, 1951 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Lands Township 19 South, Range 32 East, 

Committed: N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 8: NE/4 SW/4 

No. o f A c r e s : 40.00 

Communitized Area No. 6: 

Township 18 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M. 

S e c t i o n 31: SE/4 

Lea County, New Mexico 

C o n t a i n i n g 160.00 a c r e s , more o r l e s s . 

T r a c t No. 11: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Land 

Committed: 

No. o f Acr e s : 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
The S u p e r i o r O i l Company 
New Mexico 0335257 
February 1, 1963 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 31: N/2 SE/4 
80.00 

T r a c t No. 12: 

Lessor: 

Lessee o f Record: 
S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Land 

Committed: 

No. o f A c r e s : 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
Tenneco O i l Company 
New Mexico 0136272 
June 1, 1961 
Township 18 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 31: SE/4 SE/4 
40.00 

T r a c t No. 13: 

Lessor: 
Lessee o f Record: 

S e r i a l No. o f Lease: 
Date o f Lease: 
D e s c r i p t i o n o f Land 

Committed: 

No. o f Acres: 

U n i t e d S t a t e s o f America 
Amax Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n 
Beard O i l Company 
New Mexico 0301986 
September 1, 1962 

Township 18 South, Range 32 East, 
N.M.P.M. 
S e c t i o n 31: 
40.00 

SW/4 SE/4 
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AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO COMMINGLE PRODUCTION 

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered i n t o t h i s £ y dav of 
/ 196 4, by and between Tenneco O i l Company, a 

Delaware c o r p o r a t i o n , h e r e i n a f t e r sometimes r e f e r r e d t o as "Operator", 
and other undersigned p a r t i e s hereto, h e r e i n a f t e r sometimes r e f e r r e d 
t o as "The Other P a r t i e s Hereto". 

W I T N E S S E T H , T H A T : 

WHEREAS, Operator and c e r t a i n of The Other P a r t i e s Hereto d i d , 
under date o f August 7, 1964, make and enter i n t o t h a t c e r t a i n Agree­
ment t o Commingle Production, covering and applying t o c e r t a i n lands 
l y i n g and s i t u a t e d i n Township 19 South, Range 32 East, N.M.P.M., 
Lea County, New Mexico. A copy of sa i d Agreement i s attached hereto 
as E x h i b i t "A" and made a p a r t hereof f o r a l l purposes h e r e i n ; and 

WHEREAS, Operator and The Other P a r t i e s Hereto desire t o amend 
E x h i b i t "A" of said Agreement by the a d d i t i o n t h e r e t o of the commun­
i t i z e d areas described i n the attached E x h i b i t "B". 

NOW, THEREFORE, i n con s i d e r a t i o n of the sum of One D o l l a r ($1.00) 
and other good and valuable considerations and f o r the b e n e f i t s t o be 
derived herefrom, the p a r t i e s hereto do hereby covenant, c o n t r a c t and 
agree as f o l l o w s : 

I . 

E x h i b i t "A" t o s a i d Agreement t o Comminqle Production, dated 
August 7, 196 4, i s hereby amended t o include t h e r e i n the t r a c t s of 
land described i n E x h i b i t "B", which i s attached hereto and made a 
p a r t hereof f o r a l l purposes hereof. 

I I . 

Except as hereby amended, s a i d Agreement t o Commingle Production 
s h a l l be and remain otherwise unchanged i n a l l o f i t s terms, p r o v i s i o n s 
and c o n d i t i o n s . 

I I I . 

This Amendment may be executed i n any number of counterparts 
w i t h the same force and e f f e c t as i f a l l o f the p a r t i e s hereto had 
executed one and the same instrument and s h a l l be binding upon the 
p a r t i e s who do execute said instrument, regardless of whether a l l 
p a r t i e s hereto execute the same instrument. 

IV. 

This Amendment s h a l l be e f f e c t i v e as of 7:00 A.M., M.S.T., the 
day of / 9 < T 7 0 4 & & e , 196 4. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t h i s instrument i s executed as of the day 
and year f i r s t above w r i t t e n , but e f f e c t i v e as hereinabove provided. 

TENNECO OIL COMPANY 

FORM 
APPROVED 

By 
Agent and Attorney-in-Fact 

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY 



T. E. Brown 

Cleo Brown 

The Estate of VI. N. P r i c e , Deceased 

By 

B e r t i e Noland P r i c e , a Widow, 
I n d i v i d u a l l y and as Independent 
Ex e c u t r i x of the Estate of L. M. 
P r i c e , Deceased 

Dorothy P r i c e , a/k/a Dorothy W. "Trice 

Paul Terrv 

By 
Sanders Terry, Attorney-in-Fact 
f o r Paul Terrv 

J u l i a Terrv 

By 
Sanders Terry, Attorney-in-Fact 
f o r J u l i a Terry 

Jack N. B l a i r 

Mary Sue B l a i r 

ATTEST: 
McFARLAND CORPORATION 

Secretary 
By 

President 

ATTEST: SINCLAIR OIL & GAS COMPANY 

Secretarv 
By 

Bettv C. Hudson 

William A. Hudson, I I 
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TEXAS CRUDE OIL COMPANY, a 
pa r t n e r s h i p composed of Stanley 
Weiner, Charles Weiner and 
Ted Weiner 

By _ 
Stanley Weiner 

By ^ 
Charles Weiner" 

By 
Ted Weiner 

T. E. Brown, J r . 

Frances Brown 

ATTEST: 

Secretary 

Claudine Brown Thorp 

KINCAID AND WATSON DRILLING COMPANY 

By 
President 

J. L. Buckley 

R i t a Buckley 

Roger S. Cummings 

Nancy Cummings 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

By 
Regional Supervisor 

United States Geological Survey 


